UNOFFICIAL COF%?aéms

258/011% 48 oot Page 1of 11
1998 10-09 14:35:20
Lotk County Recorder 21,50

NI

0801057l

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECCRDED RETJURN TO:

Kagel & Matsunaga LLP

19121 South VYermont Avenue
Sulite 420

Torrance: A 90502

Attn:  Geoffrey D, Matsunaga

NGGooos( C. 24y ¥

FIFTH AMENDMENS TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMELT OF LEASES AND RENTS

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TC AMENDED AND RESTATED COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS (this "Amaniment!) is made as of
July 10, 19888, by and between SKUWA RIVERFRONT PARTNERSHIP, an
I[llinois limited partnership ("Assignor"), and 1% DAI-ICHI KANGYC
BANK, LTD., a Japanege banking corporation acting chrouch its Lo2
Angeles Agency ("Assignee™).

RECITALS

A. Pursuant to that certain Amended and Restared Lccured
Credit Agreement dated as cf Jaruary 11, 1996, ameng Shuwa Investments
Corperation, a California corporation (the “Borrowar"), Ascignor,
Snhuwa Corporation of Chicaqo, an I[llinois corporation ("Shuwa
Chicagec"), Shuwa Wacker Corporallion, an Illinois corporation ("Shuwa
Wacker"), and Assicnee (as modified by that certain Loan Modification
Agreement dated as of July 11, 1996, that certain Second Loan
Modificaticn Agreewrent dated as of January 13, 1997, that certain
Third Loen Modification Agresment dated as of July 11, 1997, and that
certain Fourth Loan Meodification Agreement dated as of January 12,

ASSUMDY 31

FRIEET ] . FIETE MAMENDMENT Tu ASSIGNMENT OF LUEASES




UNOFFICIAL CORy6910570

2998, the "Credit Agreement"), Assignee made a lcan to the Borrower in
the original principal amount of $21,000,000 {(the "Loan").

B. The Lean is evidenced by that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Promissory Note dated January 11, 1996, as modified
by that certain Amendment :o Amerded and Restated Secured Fromissory
Note dated as of July 11, 1996, that certain Second Amendment to
Amended and Restated Securcd Promissory Note dated as of January 13,
1997, that cercain Third Amendmert to Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Note dated as of July 11, 1997, and that certain Fourth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promigssory Note dated as of
January 12,.195%8 (as so modified, the "Note"), made by the Borrower in
faver of Assidnee in the original principal amount of $21,000,000.

C. "Yi¢ Note is secured by, among other things, (i} that
certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agrcement dated as
of January 11, 1998, zxecuted by Assignor, as mortgagor, for the
benefit of Assignee, as dortgagee, recorded on February 29, 1996, in
the Office of the Receraer cf Cook County, Illinois, as Document No.
$6-157819, as modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Ngreement dated as of July 11, 1596,
recorded on October 29, 1996, 11 :he Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, Illipcis, asg Document No. 96-822720, that certain Second
Amendment to Amended and Regstated Mcrtcace and Security Agreement
dated asg of January 13, 1997, recorded on May 2, 1997, in the Office
of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 97-3089092,
that certain Third Amendment to Amended arnd Rzstated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 1897, recorded on Augus: 19,
1997, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook Courcy, Illinois, as
Document No. 97-603393%, and that certain Fourth Amondment to Amended
ard Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated &3 of January 12,
1998, recorded on March €, 1998, in the Office of the 2acorder of Cook
County, Illipois, as Document No. 98-1825%97 (as so modifand, the
"Mortgage"), and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Coliateral
Agsignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 11, 159¢. executed
by Assignor, as assignor, for the benefit of Assignee, as assiaiee,
recorded on February 2%, 1956, in the Office of the Recorder of  Cenk
County, Illinois, as Document No. 96-158386, as medified by that
certain Amendment to Amended and Kestated Collateral Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated as of July 11, 1956, recorded on October 29,
1996, in the Office of the Recorder ¢f Cock County, Illinois, as
Dccument No. 96-822721, that certain Second Amendment to Amended and
Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January
13, 1397, recorded on May 2, 1997, in the 0ffice of the Recorder of
Cock County, Illinois, as Document No. $7-30%091, that certain Third
Amendment to Amended and Restated Ccllateral Assignment of Leases and
Rents dated as of July 11, 1997, recorded on August 19, 1957, in the
Office of the Recorder of Ccok County, Illinois, as Dccument No. 97-

ASCHAMDS . 21

210398 -2~ PIFTH AMENTMENT T0 ASSIGHMENT OF LEALES




UNOFFICIAL COP}{BQIO_&;@

608380, and that certain ¥Fourth Amendment =o Amended and Restated
Collateral Assignment of Leases and kencs dated as of Jaruary 12,

1938, recorced on March 6, 1998, in the Office of the Recorder of (Csok
County, Illinois, as Documernt No. 58-182998 (as so modified, the
"Leass Assignment").

L. Tre Borrower's parformance of ity obligations with
respect to the Loan have been guaranteed by Shuwa Corporation, a
Japanese corporation and the parent company cf the Borrower (the
"Guarantor”), pursuant to that certain Japanese language Revised
Guarantee (kaitel hoshosho) dated January 11, 1996, exesuted by the
Guarantor in favor of Assignee (the "Guaranty"). The Credit
Agreement, ihe Note, the Mortgage, the Lease Assignment, the Guaranty
and aay other agreements, documents and instruments related to,
evidencing, governirg or gsecuring the Loan are hereinafter
collectively referzed to as the "Loan Documants”

E. Concurzently herewith, the Borrower, Assignor, Shuwa
Chicage, Shuwa Wacker 204 Agssignee are entering intc that certairn
Fifth Loan Modification Agrecment (the "Modifisation Agreament") and
certailn other documents and acreements of even date herewich
(collectively, the "Modificatjor Documents”) to amend the Loan
Documents to extend the maturity date of the Loan te April 12, 1993,
and make guch cther modifications 7s set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for gond aiid valuable consideration, the
recelpt and gufficiency of which are hercby acknowledged, Assigner and
Asgignee hereby agree as follows:

Amendments to legge Asaignment

1.1 DRefizitiong. Unless otherwise dafined herein,
all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaningys assigned to
such terms in the Modification Agreement.

1.2 Refereagceg to the "Note", FEach referéple in the
Lease Asgignment to the "Note" or words ot like impor:t referriig to
she Note shall be deemed to refer to the Note as amended by that
certain Fifth Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory
Note dated as of even date herew:rth executed by and between the
Borrower and Assignee.

1.3 References tg the "Credit Agreement”. Each
reference in the Lease Assigament zo the "Credit Agreement" or words
of Like import referring to the Credit Agreement shall be deemed to
refer to the lredit Agreement as amended by the Mecdif:ication
Agreement.

ASUNAMCS 1
112139 FIFTH AMENDKENT 79 ASGIGHMENT %P LEASES




UNOFFICIAL CORY, e

1.4 -3 ‘MO Y. Each reference in
the Lease Assignment to the "Mortgage" or words of like import
referring o the Mortgage shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as
amerided by that certain Fifth Amendment to Amended and Restated
Mertgage and Securiiy Agreement dated as of even date herewith
executed by ard between Assignor and Assignee,

1.5 Refexences to Loan Documentg. FEach reference in
the Lease Assignment to any other Loan Deocument shall be deemed to

refer to such other Loan Document as amended by the Modification
Documents.

2. Ratification. 1IT IS FURTHER MUTUALLY UNDERSTOCD ANC
AGREED by Ass.oaor and Assignee that the Lease Assignment, as amended
hereby, is hersov ratified and confirmed, shall continue in full fcrce
and effect, and shall continue to secure payment and performance of
the obligations gsel @orth and described in the Lean Documents as
amended by the Modification Documents.

3. counterpaxts . This Amendment may be executed in any
number of ccunterparts and oy different parties hereto on separate
counterparts, each of which wacn so executed shall be deemed to be an
original and all of which taken (cnether shall constitute one and the
same agreement.

4.  Governing Law. Thxs Amcrdment shall be governed by
and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the substantive laws
of the State of Illinois without regard totie conflicts of laws
principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, each of Assignor air Assignee has caused
this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized rzpresentative as
of the date first set forth above.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIZ
an Iliincis limited partnership

By SHUWA CORPORATION OF CHICAGO
Its General Fartper

By ,,;;"—- A;ﬁé“""‘ —=

‘Name : /Fakaji Kobayasih
Titie: President

ASCHAMDS 31

110198 -4- PIPTH AMENDMENT TO ASSIGMWENT ©F LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COP 91057

THE DAI-ICHI KANGYC BANK, LTD.
Los Angeles Agency

. Senior Vice
Joint Gerier2l Manager

ALGHADS 2L
274394 . 7IPTH AMENTMENY T0 ASSIGHMENT OF LEAGES




UNOFFICIAL COPY98910570

State of California )

County of Los Angeles )

on Uuky 7 , 1938, before me, MARY NEH (A , Notary
Public, personally appeared TIPACAT\ ICOMAUNCH| , perscnally
known to me or proved to me on the basis cf sgatisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/hes authorized
capacity, and that by his/hes signature on the instrument the person,

or the entily upcon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
ingtrument .

[seall WITNESS my hand and official seal.

r' p— MARY lemw. \
&7 Tt Commission # ¥134455

< PIIGEER  Notary Pubiic - Cdmmk’ M . é

Vs =g  LosAngeies County & ' —_—
i oy NwCawn&¢m5$m3)ZDlt Cﬁ;[

State of Califeornia )

County of Los Angeleg )

on _g/‘f/ﬁy__'wm, 1998, before me, S ). MeloM | yotary
Pubiic, personally appeared Mm-i /‘Hl-r) Setan s e . perscnally
xnown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfach .ory evidence to
be the person whose name 1s subscribed to the within imstrument, and
acknovledged to me that he/she executed the same in n.3s/mex authorized
capacity, and that by his/hes gignature on the instrumei the person,
or the entity upon hehalf of which the perscn acted, executed the
instrument.

(seal] WITNESS my hand and official seal

ASGNANDS 11
110398 -6- FIYTH AMENDMENT TO ASSIUHMEMT OF LLASES




B e——

',/ “UNOFFICIAL COPY

e
H
2

' y;\" 1%’-'--"-‘"’.',{;*-":-}'-' B
Pl v iy
RN R T
‘: ‘.J..”'T ".,._ o,
Y TN e

-f.'.;.‘_-‘ N

.
.~ -




UNOFFICIAL COPY
98910970

PARCEL 1.

TEAT PART GF BLCCK 2 IN OQRIGINAL TPWN OF CHICALO TN SRCTICN ¢, TOWNSHIP 3
HCRTH, FANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELCW THE EOR
FLANE OF 50,00 FEET AJCVE CHICAGY C ITY DATUM, DBOUNWDED AND DESCRIBED AS F
UEGTNNING AT PHE PUINT OF INPTERSTCTLON CF PHE EAST LINE OF NOHTH CLARK STREET

LSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND © IN SAID BLOCAK 2) AND THE NCRTE LINE OF

fA
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AZ CUTUPIED; THENCE NORTH nu“NG THE EAST LIME OF SAID HNOWTY
TLARK STREET & DISTANCE.CE JOO 47 FEET; THENCE ZAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TC THE LAsT
v T STSTAHCE ZF L3410 FEET: THERCE CG\ 7OALCNG A LIME TR& N0 FEET
LLEL WITH oz EALT LIME OF SAID NORTH CLAFW STREEDT & DISTANCEZ OF
POINT ON THE WOATH LIME OQF SAILD CHICACGO AIVER, &2 CCIUPIID;
NG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGC RIVER. &8 OCTUPIZD. A& SISTARCE
TOOTHE FOLNT OF HEGUNNING, IN COOR CCUNTY, ILLINGIS

THLT EBART OF BLOCKX 2 1M ORIGINAL TCWN OF CHIZACOD IH ZECTION £, TOWNEHIP 19
NGRTH, ZANGE 14 ZAST OF THE ””TRD PRTNOTRAL MERTOTAN AND A30VE THE EO—:tO“TFL
PLANE OF +30 Q0 FRET A30VE CHI O CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRISID AS FOLLOWE:

NORTH CLARK :ITR

INTERSECTION CF THE ZAST LinE CF EZT

OF LUTE TOIN SALID BLOLESZ; AND THE DORIDH LINE OF

JIPIED: OKRTE ALONG THE Znsh LIKE OF ZALD NCRTH
1049 TEENCE ZAST AT 2ICHET ANGLEZ:E TO THEE LAET

OF Li THENCE SQUTH ALCRG LINE L3g..70 FEET

THE SALL MNORTA TLARK SURIZIT & DISTANCE CF

THE F SATD MHICAGHD RIVER, AS. QCCURTIED, A
THE SINNING, T C30X ODUNTY. O ILLINOIS

TASTHENTE APPURTENAMT TO AND FOR IME BENEFIT OF PRACEL © AS DEICRIZED IN THE
JASTMENT AND OPERATING AGRTEMENT DATED AS CF JANUARY 14, 1586 AND RECORDED
JANUARY 31, L9B& AS LOCUMEMT NUMBER 36523344 MRDE 3Y AND BETWEEM. LAEALLEZ
NATIONAL BANK, A5 TRUSTEL UNDER TRUST ACREZMENT DATED MARCH I, (989 AND ’WO?h ~o
TRUST MUMBFR 199673, LASALLE NATIOHAL BRNK, AS TRUSTZZ UNOER TRUST AGARRMEN
JATED JUME D9, 12B1 AND ¥NQWN AS TPUST NMIMBER 104170I, QXFORD FRGPERTIIC LNL .
SAALLE NATIONAL BAMNK, AS TRUSTEZ UNDER TRUST AGREZMENT DATED SEPTEMEER 20, 103%
xND ANOWN 35 TRUET NUMEE? 110310 ARD THE JDC-TISHMAN, CHICAGD HOTIL CIOMPANY, AS
IMEMDED 2Y FIRST AMEVDMENT TC EASEZMENT AND CPERATING AGREIMENT DATE AUGUST 3
1980 AnD RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1980 A% DOCUMENT §8J84tol MADE BY AND 3ET
LASALLE MATIONMAL BANE AS TRUSTED UMDER TRUST NUMBER 109405, LASALLE NAT:ONAL
IANE AS TEUSTES UMNDER TRUST NUMBER 104172, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK 43 TRUZTEE
GNOIR O TRUST NUMBER 113420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSAIP. BCEI DEVELOFMENT PROPERTIES,
TN CASALLE NMATIONAL RBANK AS TRUITEE (NDER TRUST HNUMBER 1202%% AND ODC CHICAGD




UNOFFICIAL COPY gg4910570

HOTE; LIMITED DARTH ! JER, UNDJEIR AND UPCN PORTIONE OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCTRIBED LAND:

IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHITAGC IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHI? 59
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND. 2ELOW THE
CF +«20.C0 FEET ABCVE CHICAGD CITY DATUM B0UWLCED AND DESCR:

INT OF THE WEZ=T NORTH DEARBORN STREET
LINE OF CZS IOAN S o=SAID o ANL THE NORTH
GC:UFZEC; T

SISTANC

A THIITING IS A i : TS NCRTH

HTIUSION THIRIDEY A : 9 . ; o PEENCE

NOETH MARLDEN STARZEN B EOUTH ALONG THE

BC R - e : [} - a5

AMICE OF 1L (80 FEET TO THE FOINT OF SESIRIING,

GINAL TOWN CF b NS TOWNEHI?

T resarme s
L

£
2 14 E D ?H” THIF! We WERIDIAN AT THE RBOVE THE
5 -

PR - 3 e -
LAE AU FEET AAC LD QATUM BOUNDED tND DR

FULLOHT

WEST LIME OF NORTH DELE STRERT
SAID BLOCHT L AND T ! : IME Of
LONG THE NORTH
TS A POLINT ON
4TTYH THE
ALGHG ZA

ST I P RS
[ITS TN o Vi ﬂ

NORTY TSR
STREET
VLLINGIES

HANT TO MDD FOR THE
CATED AS OF JANUART
P S MADE 3V OAND 3ETWE
SATED SEPTEMRER f,, LGRS i S TRUZR
HOMZL O L EINARN ZANE
HWUMIER
UMDER
SVER, ACH




UNOFFICIAL COP%&QWS’?O

UPON PORTIONE OF THE
THAT DP2RT OF BLCCX 2 IN
JORTH, RANGE :4 EAST OF
HORIZONTAL PLANE =50.00
FOLLOWS :

AL

NING AT THE POINT O

SBEING THE FAST LIN

AICAGO RIVER[ 28 CC
o

QCCUPIED, /A T3

AS MEXSURED A7 '13
STREZT. TEHEMCI MORT

v RMISTING CONCRETE
NEIOH THREREGET A DIE
DQEZCFRIEBED LINE A DT
NOARTH DEAREOFN ITFE
SZARBORN STRZEIT ~ DISTAEN

“HD
THAT PART OF EILOCE 2 IN

MOATH, RANGE
SDAIZONTAL
LLOWE

14 ZAST OF

+60.3C

FLANE

FOLL

QWING DESCRIBED LAND:

ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTICN 9, TCWNSHIP 39

THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND RELOW THE
FEET ABQVE THE CHTICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIZESD

F INTERSBECTICN CF THE WEST LINE OF NORTE

E OF LUTS L AND 8 IN SALD BLOCRK Z) AND THE NOKT™S LiINE

CUPIED; THEMZE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LIME JF SAID CHICAGD

STANCE OQF 187.4B FEET 70 &4 POINT CN X LIME 134.19 FESET

T ANGLES) JOF AND PARRLLEL WITE THE ZAST LIMNE OF NORTE
ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LIME ALZO EEING THE IS8T Fac:s

-;NDATIOH WALL AND TS NORTRERLY AND ZOUTHEIRLY

TANCT OF 0% .00 TAET AT RICHY ANGLIZ ¢ TuE

STANCEAOF 18 INT oW THE WEZET LiNE CF

LT THENCZ & 37 .;f.NE C«'F EAZD NORTTH

CE OF iii ef PTOOF BEGINNING:

ORIGINAL TCWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 8. TOWNGHTD 36

"“ye

KEFIDTAN,
ZATUN

THIRD PRINCIPAL

FEIT ABOVE THICAGR CIT:

AT AND ABOVE
BOUNDED AND

THE

SRECRIBED A%

TEGINMING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE/UF NORTH
(4L30 BEING THE ZAST LINE OF LOTS L AND & IN ZAID BLCCH .0 2

THRI CHICAGD FIVER, AB CGQCTUPIED, THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH
AIVER. &8 CCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 18%.48 FEET TO A FUINT ON 4
TAET (AZ MFASURED AT AIGHT ANGLES: OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
TLARK ITREET, THENCE NORTH ALCHG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 10%
SRET AT RTGHT ANQLIL TC THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTMNCE

FOTNT ON THE WEST LINE OF SALD NGRTR DEARBORM STRERT

AEAT LINE CF AL MURVH DEABBCRN STRELY, A LDIZTANCE

OF BEGINNING

IASEMENT
GRANT OF

APPURTENANT TO
AUTOMOBILE

344 LEBH NS DOCUMENT 383
JCPFT UNDER TRUET AGRE
4102 (THE GFANTOR) AND
LA‘IP'” PARTNEREHLIE, OVE
DEECRIZED LAND.

F&4RT

-
3
&

[$8)

THAT < “Oogk in

-

ACCEY

AND FCR TEE BENEFIT OF PARCEL . AS DESCRIEED N THR
U8 EASEMENT TATED AUGUST 23. 1988 AND RECORDED AUCUST

BASAG MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL SANK, &
EMENT CATED SUNE 25, 15361 AND HMNCOWN AS TRUST YUMBER
ZRUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNEREHI?, AN TLLINOIS
R, O ACEQLE, UNEER AND UPON PORTIONY CF THE FOLLOWING

ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICA

TOWNSHI?

G




UNOFFICIgsb1 (5@ P Y 9500570

OF THE THIRD PFRINCI?AL MERIDIAN. 20UNDED AND DESTPIRED

SECINNING INTEASECTION OF THE EAST LING OF NORTH CLARK

THE i "LINT UF LOT 3 IN BAlb HLOCX 23 AND THE SDUIH LINE CF

rALSD BEING NORTH LINE OF LOUTS THROUGH &, BOTH INCLUSIVE,

PLoTHERCE ALOHG THE sSOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST XINZIZ STREET

: THE WEST LIUE CF NORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE 3OUTH LLONG THE
7420 NCRTH DEARBCHEM STREET ALSD BEING TH LINE OF LOT 5 TN
A DTSTANCE OF Lo SERT A FOTHT 311 EET NORTH (AE

SURED SLONG 35700 WRE g HORT EARBORM STREET! OF THT CRICANSS

JPILD Ned ETARN L FEE

eyt
Jantat ey

AT
P

e
S

YEinh
NATICMEL
MDD LAZALLE IF-.:'-(JI'.‘;-\L.

cvoagre ﬁF{r-v'i— -
LG DRETRIZED LA

WO

TOONEHID

v -

D SEICTIAER

TR ICINAL

Y L)

FINZIE

ke

L
DTITARNTE
HAVING A
SCSTIRITHG.,
DESTRIBED
Aol wUlTH
ALEL OWEET CTANTE 1ot EOBLUTH B0 DEGREIES LR850 A DISTANCE OF
THENCZ 30UTH
A DISTANCE
THENCE
SGUTH 9 "Fﬂ
NOETH S00D EES WEET A ZISTANCI OF Sda . NCRTH

SIITARNCE T RLa% T DOTHENCE NORTH DEGT 5 WE; ! ,EC'T."J":




UNOFFICIAL COPYq1 1,

A DISTANCE QF 26..6 FEET:; TUENCIZ SOUTH 90
DEGREZ5S EZAST A DISTANCE QF 2.01 FEET; THENCE MCRTH ¢ DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
27,09 FEZET: THENCE NCRTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.%% FEET; THENCE NORTE &
DEG?EES EAST A DISTANCE OF 142.33 FEET, THENC: SQUTH 20 DEGREE S EAST A DISTANCE
2F 2.02 FEET: THENCE NORTH 0 DEGRERS EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTE
90 DEGRE~S WEST A DISTANCE OF 1,26 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DESREES EZAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.2% FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IM CO0K CCUNTY, TLLINOIS.

TIET; THENCE NORTHE 0 DEGREES EAST

TAA NUMBER 17-99-400-006-0000, VOLUME SQL.

PROPERTY ADDRESI: ZZ1(A0ORTH CLARK STRERT

CHICACO  ILLINOTS

P
1




